

Order Below Exh.1 in Sum. Cri. Case No.3339/2024.

Perused the complaint, document filed on record and verification made on oath by the complainant. The complaint is filed within the stipulated period as contemplated under the provision of the Negotiable Instruments Act. As, accused Nos.1 to 3 failed to pay the amount to the complainant within the stipulated period from the date of receipt of the notice hence, prima-facie case is made out against the accused Nos.1 to 3 for the offence punishable under Section 138 of The Negotiable Instruments Act. Hence, I pass the following order.

ORDER

- 1) Issue process against the accused Nos.1 to 3 section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act.
- 2) Summons returnable on 08/05/2025.

Place : Pune.
Date : 17/03/2025.

Sd/-
(A.A.Kulkarni)
2nd Jt. Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Cantonment Court, Pune.

CERTIFICATE

“I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Judgment/order are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of steno : P.N.Chhatre

Court Name : Shri. A.A.Kulkarni,
2nd Jt.J.M.F.C., Cantonment Court,
Pune.

Date of Judgment/order : 17/03/2025.

Judgment/order signed by
Presiding Officer on : 17/03/2025.

Judgment/order uploaded on : 18/03/2025