

**Order Below Warrant Application in SCC No.3339/2024.**

The accused intentionally avoid to receive summons. Hence BW of Rs. 5,000/- against the accused. R.O. 02.01.2026.

Place : Pune.

Date : 19/11/2025.

Sd/-

(A.A.Kulkarni)

3<sup>rd</sup> Jt. Judicial Magistrate First Class,  
Cantonment Court, Pune.